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%ii i^ Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 
•-;: • ^ 4'^ T ' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Ref: RGUHS/ADM/PB B.Sc(N)/N037/2015-2016 Date: 29-03-2016 

To, 

The Principal, 
Sajjalashrce Institute of Nursing Science 
B W Sangha 's Sajjalashree Institute of Nursing Sciences, 
Bagalkot, 
Navanagar, 
B a g a l k o t - 5 8 7 102. 

S i r / M a d a m , 

Sub: "Admission Approval" 

Ref: Your letter Dated: 31-10-2015. 

Please find here in the enclosed approved adrriission list of PB B.Sc 

Nursing students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions 

approved is 38 (Thirty Eight) only. The total number of admissions not 

approved is 02 (Two) only 

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the 

s tudents concerned 2 0 1 5 - 2 0 1 6 within fortnight or a t the earl iest . If the 

documents are not col lected within the s t ipulated t ime , University is not 

responsible for any misp lacement of the records . 

Yours faithfully, ^ 

REGISTRAR' 

Copy to: 

1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore, 
ystem Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website. 
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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 
4th T Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16 

Date: 29-03-2016 
Faculty : Nursing 

College: N037 Sajjalashree Institute of Nursing Science,B3g3ll^ot 

Ref: i ? ^ ^ / > ^ / ^ ^ / ^ / ^ ^ - ^ ^ V - ^ ^ ^ ^ " - = ^ « ^ ^ ^ yj'^^-J^^^ 

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats : 40 
No. of Admissions Approved : 38 

Course : PB BSc Nursing 

SI.No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Name of the Candidate 

ANANDKUMAR S HIREMATH 

ANNAPURNA BADIGER 

ANNAPURNA KOLI 

BASAVARAJ S KOHALLl 

DEENA RASHMI P 

GEETA 

GOURAVVA NAYKAR 

HANAMAVVA NEERAVARI 

.lYOTl PATTAR 

KENCHAPPA METI 

LAKSHMANAGOUD PATIL 

MAHADEVl HORGINAMATH 

MAHESH RAMAPPA KOTI 

MALL1KAR.IUN TOTIGER 

Register 
Number 
15V3421 

15V3422 

15V3423 

15V3424 

15V3425 

15V3426 

15V3427 

I5V3428 

15V3429 

15V3430 

15V3431 

15V3432 

15V3433 

15V3434 
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SI.No. 

15 

16 

]7 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

Name of the Candidate 

MARTHA BALLARY 

MURTUJKHADAR RAJESAB NADAF 

NAGAIAH DANAIAH HIREMATA 

NAGARATNA KALASA 

PAI^SHURAM VITTHAL 

PAl EL NISHTHABEN AMRUTALAL 

PRABHUDEV 

RAJASHREE BASAVANNI KASALLI 

RAMALINGAPPA SAJJANAR 

IMNl NARAGUND 

RENUKA KOLKAR 

RENUKA NEERAVARI 

RUBINABEGAM JANNATHAKHAN 

SANGAMMA P BIDARIKOTIMATH 

SANGANAGOUD GOUDAR 

SHANKRAMMA NEERAVARI 

SHARANABASAVA MALIMATH 

SHRISHAIL ROOGl 

SOMESHI JADAGOUDAR 

SUNITA H KERAKALAMATTl 

SWETA HIREMATH 

VIDYARANl MAYUR 

VISHWANATH MANAGULI 

YALLAPPA MALI 

Register 
Number 

15V3435 

15V3436 

15V3437 

15V3438 

15V3439 

15V3440 

15V3441 

15V3442 

15V3443 

15V3444 

15V3445 

15V3446 

15V3447 

15V3448 

15V3449 

15V3450 

15V3451 

15V3452 

15V3453 

15V3454 

15V3455 

15V3456 

15V3457 

15V3458 
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SI.No. Name of the Candidate 

Name of the Students whose Admission is not Approved 

1 

2 

MUTTAPPA YALLAPPA RASALKAR 

SAVITRI SARATHI 

Register 
Number 

Not 
Submitted 
All Originals 

Not 
Submitted 
All Originals 

Hence You are hereby directed to discharge the above nientioned candidates 
whose admissions are not approved and submit the compliance report to the 
university within a week from the date of this letter. If no report is received it 
shall be presumed that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in 
this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely 
held responsible. ^ ^ A/\ 

« E G I S T ] R A R 

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Kamataka 

### End of the Report ### 


