

ರಾಜೀವ್ ಗಾಂಧಿ ಆರೋಗ್ಯ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನಗಳ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ,

4ನೇ ಬ್ಲಾಕ್, ಜಯನಗರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು - 560 041

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4<sup>th</sup> 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore – 560 041

Ref: RGUHS/ADM/PB B.Sc(N)/N037/2015-2016

Date: 29-03-2016

## To,

The Principal, Sajjalashree Institute of Nursing Science BVV Sangha's Sajjalashree Institute of Nursing Sciences, Bagalkot, Navanagar, Bagalkot - 587 102.

# Sir/Madam,

# Sub: "Admission Approval"

Ref: Your letter Dated: 31-10-2015.

- - - - -

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of PB B.Sc Nursing students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is **38 (Thirty Eight)** only. The total number of admissions not approved is 02 (Two) only

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the documents are not collected within the stipulated time, University is not responsible for any misplacement of the records.

Yours faithfully

REGISTRAR

### Copy to:

Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore.
System Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website.



Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041

### Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16

Date: 29-03-2016

### Faculty : Nursing

College : N037 Sajjalashree Institute of Nursing Science, Bagalkot

Ref: RGU/AFF/CNS-200/2015-16 dt 13-10-2015

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats : 40 No. of Admissions Approved : 38

Course : PB BSc Nursing

SI.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register
1	ANANDKUMAR S HIREMATH	Number       15V3421
2	ANNAPURNA BADIGER	15V3422
3	ANNAPURNA KOLI	15V3423
4	BASAVARAJ S KOHALLI	15V3424
5	DEENA RASHMI P	15V3425
6	GEETA	15V3426
7	GOURAVVA NAYKAR	15V3427
8	HANAMAVVA NEERAVARI	15V3428
9	JYOTI PATTAR	15V3429
10	KENCHAPPA METI	15V3430
11	LAKSHMANAGOUD PATIL	15V3431
12	MAHADEVI HORGINAMATH	15V3432
13	MAHESH RAMAPPA KOTI	15V3433
14	MALLIKARJUN TOTIGER	15V3434

SI.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
15	MARTHA BALLARY	15V3435
16	MURTUJKHADAR RAJESAB NADAF	15V3436
17	NAGAIAH DANAIAH HIREMATA	15V3437
18	NAGARATNA KALASA	15V3438
19	PARASHURAM VITTHAL	15V3439
20	PATEL NISHTHABEN AMRUTALAL	15V3440
21	PRABHUDEV	15V3441
22	RAJASHREE BASAVANNI KASALLI	15V3442
23	RAMALINGAPPA SAJJANAR	15V3443
24	RANI NARAGUND	15V3444
25	RENUKA KOLKAR	15V3445
26	RENUKA NEERAVARI	15V3446
27	RUBINABEGAM JANNATHAKHAN	15V3447
28	SANGAMMA P BIDARIKOTIMATH	15V3448
29	SANGANAGOUD GOUDAR	15V3449
30	SHANKRAMMA NEERAVARI	15V3450
31	SHARANABASAVA MALIMATH	15V3451
32	SHRISHAIL ROOGI	15 <b>V3452</b>
33	SOMESHI JADAGOUDAR	15V3453
34	SUNITA H KERAKALAMATTI	15V3454
35	SWETA HIREMATH	15V3455
36	VIDYARANI MAYUR	15V3456
37	VISHWANATH MANAGULI	15V3457
38	YALLAPPA MALI	15V3458

SI.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
Name of	the Students whose Admission is not Approved	
1	MUTTAPPA YALLAPPA RASALKAR	Not Submitted All Originals
2	SAVITRI SARATHI	Not Submitted All Originals
shall be this rega	ty within a week from the date of this letter. If no	
	presumed that the directions are complied with. And will be entertained. For any violation, the Prin ponsible. Rajiv Gandhi University of Health So	No correspondence in ncipal will be solely KEGISTRAR
	presumed that the directions are complied with. Pard will be entertained. For any violation, the Pripponsible.	No correspondence in ncipal will be solely <b>REGISTRAR</b> ciences, Karnataka

.